

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2045/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2005 in LPA No. 139/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRINCIPLE, K.I.T'S COLLEGE OF ENGG.&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI SHAMRAO CHOUGULE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted to the  
respondents to file counter affidavit, therefore,  
no further time can be granted.

However learned counsel Ms. Bharati Tyagi  
appearing for Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate states  
that now they are in a position to file counter  
affidavit within a week, they are permitted to do  
the same before 30.3.2007. Petitioners may file  
rejoinder affidavit before 1.5.2007.

List the matter on 1.5.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar